10/23/2019 505736023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5782837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	10/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIERSDORF AG
Street Address:	UNNASTRASSE 48
City:	HAMBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	20245

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6858200
Patent Number:	7244416
Patent Number:	8303940
Patent Number:	9096882
Patent Number:	10241121
Patent Number:	10179094
Patent Number:	10093700
Application Number:	16358862
Application Number:	16137695
Application Number:	16548916
Application Number:	16035762
Application Number:	62754338
Application Number:	62750248
Application Number:	62788418
Application Number:	16192012

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)308-6380

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

mail@abel-ip.com Email:

> **PATENT REEL: 050797 FRAME: 0698**

Correspondent Name: ABEL SCHILLINGER, LLP

Address Line 1: 8911 N. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY

Address Line 2: BLDG 4, STE 4200 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3321-J3321322

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HERIBERT F. MUENSTERER

SIGNATURE: /Heribert F. Muensterer/

DATE SIGNED: 10/23/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_executed#page1.tif source=Assignment_executed#page2.tif source=Assignment_executed#page3.tif source=Assignment_executed#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050797 FRAME: 0699

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNOR named below,

ASSIGNOR:

BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office at 100 Bayer Boulevard, Whippany, NJ 07981, United States of America

hereby assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

BEIERSDORF AG, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its business address at Unnastrasse 48, 20245 Hamburg, Germany

its successors, assigns and legal representatives:

- (1) U.S. Patent Number 6,858,200, titled SUNSCREEN FORMULATIONS
- (2) U.S. Patent Number 7,244,416, titled STABILIZED PHOTOPROTECTIVE COMPOSITION
- (3) U.S. Patent Number 8,303,940, titled PHOTOSTABILIZATION OF OCTYL TRIAZONE
- (4) U.S. Patent Number 9,096,882, titled METHOD OF SELECTING ANTIOXIDANTS FOR USE IN TOPICALLY APPLIED COMPOSITIONS
- (5) U.S. Patent Number 10,241,121, titled METHOD OF SELECTING ANTIOXIDANTS FOR USE IN TOPICALLY APPLIED COMPOSITIONS
- (6) U.S. Patent Number 10,179,094, titled FOAMING SKINCARE FORMULATIONS
- (7) U.S. Patent Number 10,093,700, titled ENHANCED EFFICIENCY OF SUNSCREEN COMPOSITIONS
- (8) U.S. Patent Application No. 16/358,862, titled METHOD OF SELECTING ANTIOXIDANTS FOR USE IN TOPICALLY APPLIED COMPOSITIONS
- (9) U.S. Patent Application No. 16/137,695, titled FILM FORMING POLYMER COMPOSITIONS FOR BOOSTING SPF IN SUNSCREENS
- (10) U.S. Patent Application No. 16/548,916, titled Bayer HealthCare LLC
- (11) U.S. Patent Application No. 16/192,012, titled DISPENSER FOR DISPENSING FLOWABLE MATERIAL
- (12) U.S. Patent Application No. 16/035,762, titled ENHANCED EFFICIENCY OF SUNSCREEN COMPOSITIONS

1

J3321322bhc

- (13) U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/754,338, titled DISPENSER WITH STAMP APPLICATOR
- (14) U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/750,248, titled SUNSCREEN FORMULATION
- (15) U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/788,418, titled ANTIOXIDANT COMPOSITIONS AND USES THEREOF

including without limitation, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest and in the case of (7) and (12), ASSIGNOR'S share of the entire right, title and interest, in and to said patents, applications and inventions disclosed therein, including the right to claim priority therefrom and the right to recover past and future damages and claim all other relief in respect to of any acts of infringement, whether such acts have been committed before or after the date of this ASSIGNMENT, for the United States including any and all non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said inventions, applications and patents, including any and all nonprovisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patents, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment and that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patents as my be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

J3321322bhc

The undersigned, whose titles are supplied below, are authorized to act on behalf of the ASSIGNOR.

For BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC

NAME:

Aseem V. Mehta Vice President, Head of Patents & Licensing

TITLE:

DATE

Oct 22, 2019

KENNETH MA Notary Public - State of New Jersey My Commission Expires May 14, 2023

CMM NO 50082773

NAME:

DATE

TITLE:

gradie and the same and the sam

PATENT REEL: 050797 FRAME: 0703

RECORDED: 10/23/2019